
2003 CONSOLIDATED GRANTS
PROPOSALS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

Attachment

Project Title

Proposition 13 Nonpoint Source

Requested
Funds

Awarded
FundsPIN RegionApplicant

19 $899,995 $899,995Regional Integrated Program for Irrigation and 
Fertilization Mgmt Assistance in Santa Clara, San 
Benito, Santa Cruz, Monterey and San Mateo 
Counties

3Santa Clara Valley Water District

28 $1,000,000 $1,000,000Regional Brine Line 8Irvine Ranch Water District

60 $3,505,040 $3,305,040Chino Creek Master Plan and Surface Wetlands 
Project

8Inland Empire Utilities Agency

167 $600,000 $600,000Centinela Basin Dry-Wet Weather Runoff BMP 
Treatment Train Project

4City of Santa Monica

218 $800,000 $800,000Early Implementation of TMDLs in the Truckee 
River Watershed

6Truckee River Watershed Council

292 $791,400 $651,400Manure and Erosion Pollution Prevention from 
Livestock Facilities

3Ecology Action of Santa Cruz 

379 $1,000,000 $1,000,000Woodside Avenue Low Flow Water Quality Basin 
and Arrundo Removal

9County of San Diego Department of Public 
Works Watershed Protection Program

385 $601,650 $551,650Lagunitas Creek Watershed Sediment Reduction 
and Enhancement Project

2County of Marin 

398 $2,403,000 $2,300,000The Sulphur Solution: Prevent, Control, Restore 9Laguna Niguel Community Services District

441 $1,500,000 $1,400,000Porous Pavement and Model Municipal 
Operations Center Demonstration Project 

9County of San Diego Department of 
General Services

481 $288,200 $288,200Beaver Creek Restoration Project 5Fall River Resource Conservation District 
(FRRCD)

482 $999,647 $999,647Innovative Watershed Management & Nonpoint 
Source Pollution Control in the Tahoe Basin

6Tahoe Resource Conservation District

747 $445,245 $445,245Myers Property and Adjacent Creek Habitat 
Restoration

9City of Oceanside - Water Utilities 
Department

$14,241,177Recommended Grant Funds for Program = 

Project Title

Proposition 13 Coastal Nonpoint Source

Requested
Funds

Awarded
FundsPIN RegionApplicant

43 $322,620 $322,620Morro Bay National Estuary Program's Volunteer 
Monitoring Program

3The Bay Foundation of Morro Bay

169 $698,830 $698,830Beach Parking Lot Runoff Reduction and 
Greening / Multi-Use Demonstration Project

4City of Santa Monica

197 $572,000 $278,004Lower Newport Bay/Rhine Channel Pollutants 
Assessment Project

8Orange County CoastKeeper

329 $1,097,000 $1,097,000Implementation of the Moro Cojo Slough 
Management and Enhancement Plan: Restoration 
of the Core of the Watershed

3San Jose State University Foundation on 
behalf of Moss Landing Marine Laboratories

399 $689,334 $689,334Assessment of Effectiveness of Treatment 
Wetlands for Stormwater BMPs and Compatibility 
with Wildlife Beneficial Uses

4Southern California Coastal Water 
Research Project

472 $275,532 $253,532Assessment of food web transfer of 
organochlorine compounds and metals in fishes 
Newport Bay, California

8Southern California Coastal Water 
Research Project

607 $1,320,000 $1,320,000Regional Stormwater Monitoring and Urban BMP 
Evaluation:  A Stakeholder-Driven Partnership to 
Reduce Contaminant Loadings

2San Francisco Estuary Institute

660 $1,000,000 $900,000The San Diego Watersheds Common Grounds 
Project: San Diego Bay Watershed Demonstration

9City of San Diego Storm Water Pollution 
Prevention Program

$5,559,320Recommended Grant Funds for Program = 
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2003 CONSOLIDATED GRANTS
PROPOSALS RECOMMENDED FOR FUNDING

Attachment

Project Title

Proposition 13 Watershed Protection Program

Requested
Funds

Awarded
FundsPIN RegionApplicant

160 $200,000 $200,000Big Canyon Creek Restoration Project 8City of Newport Beach

161 $191,523 $191,523Mojave River Watershed Invasive Weed 
Management Planning and Mapping Project

6Mojave Desert Resource Conservation 
District

319 $2,526,000 $2,266,000 Caulerpa taxifolia Surveillance and  Eradication 
Program

9California Department of Fish and Game

334 $919,502 $919,502Assessment of Water Quality Loadings From 
Natural Landscapes

4Southern California Coastal Water 
Research Project

438 $2,508,798 $1,112,936Tijuana River Valley Invasive Plant Control 
Program

9Southwest Wetlands Interpretive 
Association

448 $637,500 $637,500Tijuana River Watershed Inavsive Species 
Removal Project

9County of San Diego Department of Public 
Works Watershed Protection Program

460 $820,239 $820,239Modifying Agricultural Practices to Reduce 
Nutrient and Pesticide Loading  Calleguas Creek 
and Lower Santa Clara River

4United Water Conservation District 

484 $250,000 $250,000Fats  Oils and Grease Control Study to Reduce 
Sanitary Sewer Overflows

8Orange County Sanitation District

568 $3,998,395 $2,500,000Cathedral City Cove Septic Elimination Project 
Phase Two (2)

7City of Cathedral City

569 $848,300 $848,300Cathedral City Dream Homes Neighborhood 
Septic Elimination Project Phase One (1)

7City of Cathedral City

573 $1,105,700 $1,105,700San Diego River Park - Restoration and 
Recharge - Phase II

9Riverview Water District

589 $4,900,000 $3,960,000Restoration of Riparian / Wetlands Habitat in the 
Carlsbad Hydrologic Unit (HU A145904.00)

9San Elijo Lagoon Conservancy (SELC)  on 
Behalf of the Carlsbad Watershed Network 
(CWN)

$14,811,700Recommended Grant Funds for Program = 
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